STATE OF FLORIDA OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER 21-199 (Department of Revenue – Extension of Executive Order 21-160 Champlain Towers South)

WHEREAS, on June 24, 2021, I issued Executive Order 21-148, declaring a state of emergency in Miami-Dade County in response to the major structural building collapse at 8777 Collins Avenue in Surfside, Florida; and

WHEREAS, on July 9, 2021, I issued Executive Order 21-160, indefinitely suspending the operation of specified statutes and their associated deadline or requirements, for all taxpayers whose property was destroyed or rendered uninhabitable during the collapse of Champlain Towers South to the extent necessary to ease their tax obligations; and

WHEREAS, Executive Order 21-160 expires on September 7, 2021, unless extended; and

WHEREAS, an extension of Executive Order 21-160 is necessary to ease the tax obligations of taxpayers who owned property in Champlain Towers South.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RON DESANTIS, as Governor of Florida, by virtue of the authority vested in me by Article IV, Section 1(a) of the Florida Constitution and by the Florida Emergency Management Act, as amended, and all other applicable laws, promulgate the following Executive Order, to take immediate effect:

Section 1. Sections 1 and 2 of Executive Order 21-160 are extended until the expiration of Executive Order 21-148, as extended.

Section 2. This Executive Order is effective immediately.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Florida to be affixed, at Tallahassee, this 3rd day of September, 2021.

OVERNOR

BOVERNO

ATTEST:

'll_ SECRETARY

